502337866 05/07/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

otylesheet version vi.	· I						
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Intermec IP Corporation	1			08/04/2005			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Broadcom Corporation						
Street Address:	5300 California Avenue						
City:	Irvine	Irvine					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	92617						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
		813501	019				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: Correspondence will be Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	usassign mmarsh@ Brinks Ho 455 N. C Suite 360	ments@ @usebri ofer Gils ityfront 00	the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Dusebrinks.com, jnethery@usebrinks.com, inks.com son & Lione Plaza Drive				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		14528.00234					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			john nethery				
Signature:			/John Nethery/				
Date:			05/07/2013				
Total Attachments: 4 source=14528.00234 (BU4536C2) Assignment - Part 2 of 2#page1.tif source=14528.00234 (BU4536C2) Assignment - Part 2 of 2#page2.tif source=14528.00234 (BU4536C2) Assignment - Part 2 of 2#page3.tif							

PATENT REEL: 030364 FRAME: 0336

source=14528.00234 (BU4536C2) Assignment - Part 2 of 2#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, executed on the date identified below, and effective as of

the 24th day of December, 2002, by INTERMEC IP CORPORATION, a company

organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of

business at 6001 36th Avenue West, Everett, Washington 98203-1264 (hereinafter

referred to as the "ASSIGNOR").

WHEREAS, said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in

and to the issued patents and pending patent applications identified in Exhibit A

(collectively referred to as the "Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS BROADCOM CORPORATION, a company organized and existing

under the laws of California, having a principal place of business at 16215 Alton

Parkway, Irvine, California, 92619, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") is

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such Assigned Patents.

Now therefore, in exchange for receipt of good and sufficient consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and as agreed to by the

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

and ASSIGNEE accepts, all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to any and all

inventions claimed or disclosed in such Assigned Patents.

This Assignment includes all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in, to and

under the Assigned Patents including, without limitation, rights to damages and payments

for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations, and, as agreed between the

parties, including the right to file and collect such damages for all continuations,

continuations-in-part, divisionals, substitute, reexaminations, reissues or extensions

thereof, if any; and, ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United

PATENT REEL: 030364 FRAME: 0337 States to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of such Assigned Patents, to the same extent as held by ASSIGNOR, and to issue the Letters Patent for said Patents in the name of said ASSIGNEE, as an assignee of the Patents.

For and on behalf of Intermec IP Corporation

Full Name: STEVEN J. WINTER

Capacity: VILE PRESIDENT

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF SNOHOMISH) SS. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

On August 4 2005 , before me, CAROL J. RICHARDS Notary Public personally appeared STEVEN J. WINTER, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and

acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person

acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Carol f- Ruchardan

Notary Public

My Commissioner Expires: 08/29/2008

PATENT REEL: 030364 FRAME: 0338

Exhibit A

PATENT NO.	DOCKET NO.	TITLE
5,218,188	36956	COMPACT HAND-HELD RF DATA TERMINAL
5,322,991	36956A	COMPACT HAND-HELD RF DATA TERMINAL
5,488,575	37835D	PORTABLE WORK STATION AND DATA COLLECTION TERMINAL INCLUDING SWITCHABLE MULTI PURPOSE TOUCH SCREEN DISPLAY
5,541,398	36956C	COMPACT HAND-HELD RF DATA TERMINAL
5,617,343	37835DB	PORTABLE WORK STATION AND DATA COLLECTION TERMINAL INCLUDING SWITCHABLE MULTI PURPOSE TOUCH SCREEN DISPLAY
5,850,358	37835DC	PORTABLE WORK STATION AND DATA COLLECTION TERMINAL INCLUDING SWITCHABLE MULTI PURPOSE TOUCH SCREEN DISPLAY
6,265,685	37835DAA	HAND-HELD DATA COLLECTION SYSTEM WITH STYLUS INPUT
6,556,553	INT098-32	METHOD FOR DETERMINING WHEN A COMMUNICATION DEVICE SHOULD RATE SHIFT OR ROAM IN A WIRELESS ENVIRONMENT
6,847,620	38449R	MOBILE VIRTUAL LAN
APPLICATION NO.	DOCKET NO.	TITLE
08/457,697	38163	SPREAD SPECTRUM TRANSCEIVER MODULE UTILIZING MULTIPLE MODE TRANSMISSION
08/544,815	38163A	SPREAD SPECTRUM TRANSCEIVER MODULE UTILIZING MULTIPLE MODE TRANSMISSION
08/645,348	38163AX	SPREAD SPECTRUM TRANSCEIVER MODULE UTILIZING MULTIPLE MODE TRANSMISSION
09/129,448	37998XEA	HIERARCHICAL COMMUNICATION SYSTEM PROVIDING INTELLIGENT DATA, PROGRAM AND PROCESSING MIGRATION

PATENT REEL: 030364 FRAME: 0339

10/085,468	36943XE	DATA CAPTURE APPARATUS WITH HANDWRITTEN DATA RECEIVING COMPONENT
10/191,771	36767XZXC2	DATA PROCESSING AND COMMUNICATIONS DEVICE WITH INTERCHANGEABLE MODULES
11/017,429	38449RA	MOBILE VIRTUAL LAN

PATENT REEL: 030364 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 05/07/2013